2SB1202/2SD1802
No. 2113-1/10
Applications
 • Voltage regulators, relay drivers, lamp drivers, electrical equipment
Features
 • Adoption of FBET and MBIT processes  •   Large current capacitance and wide ASO
 • Low collector-to-emitter saturation voltage •   Fast switching speed
 • Small and slim package making it easy to make 2SB1202/2SD1802-used sets smaller

hFE 100 to 200 140 to 280 200 to 400 280 to 560
Switching Time Test Circuit
Ordering Information
Device Package Shipping memo
2SB1202S-E TP 500pcs./bag
Pb Free
2SB1202T-E TP 500pcs./bag
2SD1802S-E TP 500pcs./bag
2SD1802T-E TP 500pcs./bag
2SB1202S-TL-E TP-FA 700pcs./reel
2SB1202T-TL-E TP-FA 700pcs./reel
2SD1802S-TL-E TP-FA 700pcs./reel
2SD1802T-TL-E TP-FA 700pcs./reel
VR RB
VCC=25VVBE= --5V